507134286 02/17/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7181128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYUNMIN MOON	11/15/2019
JIN SANG HWANG	11/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.		
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive		
City:	Spring		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77389		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17636068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(541)360-4450 Phone: Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86119015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISSA A JUNGE
SIGNATURE:	/Alissa A Junge/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=86119015 - Assignment#page1.tif source=86119015 - Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 059030 FRAME: 0760 507134286

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD	ID:	85807530
--------	-----	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and

having its principa and interest, inclu		, Texas, (hereinafter "F o, and under an applica	IPDC"), its s	uccessors, and its	, a Texas Limited Partnership assigns, my entire right, title, -language title in parentheses
COMPUTING D	EVICES WITH RETRACTA	BLE HINGES			
Filing Date:	17 Nov 2019	Application No.:	PCT/US2	019/061899	Patent Office: US :
herein "patent" rei design rights, and country or region patent, any and a said Inventions, a indirectly claims p of, divisional appli application for pat on or as a result	fers to any form of intellectual d utility model rights) (herein or under any international ag il applications for patent direct any and all applications for patential priority or benefit, and any and lications of, national-phase a tent for any of said Inventions	property protection inc nafter "Inventions"); an preement for any of sake tily or indirectly claimin patent from which any d all continuation applic pplications of, regional s) (hereinafter "Applica	luding, without all extended and all ext	out limitation, inventisting and future a (including, without or benefit of any a for patent for any ntinuation-in-part a cations of, renewa ent"); any and all p	application for patent (as used tion rights, utility patent rights, applications for patent of any limitation, said application for pplication for patent for any of of said Inventions directly or applications (hereinafter CIPs) also of, and substitutes for any patents which may be granted examinations, and extensions
					ternational agreements to the not execute any agreement in
Applications for F authorize HPDC,	Patent in its name or in my its successors, its assigns,	name in any country o its nominees, and its	r region or legal repre	under any interna sentatives to inse	I representatives to file said tional agreement, and further ert the filing date, application et forth above, when known to
duty it is to issue		is successors, or its as	signs, as as		ternational agreements whose e right, title, and interest, said
such papers as in HPDC, its success all known facts reand sign all law applications) relatingenerally to do exmaintain, and enfoand Patents, proving the province of the papers of the p	may be necessary or desiral sors, or its assigns; communications, Applied papers (including, withouting to said Inventions, Applied to said Inventions, Applied to aid HPE orce, for its or their own bene	ole to perfect the title cate to HPDC, its succollications for Patent, and limitation, divisional cations for Patent, and C, its successors, its affit, proper intellectual pay be incurred by me in	in said Inve essors, its ar nd Patents; t applications Patents; ar ssigns, its n operty prote	ntions, Application ssigns, its nomined estify in any legal , continuation ap nd make all rightfi ominees, and its le ction for said Inver	delay, execute and deliver all s for Patent, and Patents, to es, or its legal representatives, or administrative proceedings plications, CIPs, and reissue it oaths and declarations and egal representatives to obtain, ntions, Applications for Patent, assistance are paid by HPDC,
IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and seal:	1 .d.	1.1	
	•		15	//	<u> </u>
Inventor's Signatu			Day	Month	Year
Hyunmin Given (First and M	Moon liddle) Name(s) Family Na	me			

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and

having its principand interest, inc	eby assign and fransfer to HEWL pal place of business in Spring, T luding all rights of priority, in, to, a n for patent is in another languag	Fexas, (hereinafter "Hi and under an applicati	PDC"), its su	iccessors, and its as	signs, my entire right, title,
COMPUTING I	DEVICES WITH RETRACTAB	LE HINGES			
Filing Date:	17 Nov 2019	Application No.:	PCT/US20)19/061899	Patent Office: US ;
herein ^a patent" redesign rights, as country or region patent, any and said Inventions, indirectly claims of, divisional appaplication for pon or as a result	er, including any and all invention efers to any form of intellectual p nd utility model rights) (hereinal n or under any international agre all applications for patent directly any and all applications for pat priority or benefit, and any and a plications of, national-phase app atent for any of said Inventions) t of said Applications for Patent ons for Patent ons for Patent.	roperly protection inclifter "Inventions"); any ement for any of said y or indirectly claiming tent from which any all continuation applications of, regional-(hereinafter "Applicati	ding, without and all exit and all exit inventions (priority to our pplication for the priority to continuous of, corothase applicons for Pate	at limitation, invention sting and future app including, without lin in benefit of any appl or patent for any of atinuation-in-part app sations of, renewals int"); any and all pate	n rights, utility patent rights, plications for patent of any nitation, said application for ication for patent for any of said Inventions directly or plications (hereinafter CIPs) of, and substitutes for any ents which may be granted
	represent that I convey my full and interest herein assigned and ;	•	•		<u>.</u>
Applications for authorize HPDC	REBY authorize HPDC, its suc Patent in its name or in my na C, its successors, its assigns, it tent office of said application for	me in any country or s nominees, and its	region or u legal repres	inder any internation entatives to insert	nal agreement, and further the filing date, application
duty it is to issue	EBY authorize and request the c e patents, to issue to HPDC, its rdance with the terms of this assi	successors, or its ass			
such papers as HPDC, its succe all known facts it and sign all law applications) reli- generally to do e maintain, and en and Patents, pro	EBY covenant and agree that I we may be necessary or desirable assors, or its assigns; communicates a sepecting said Inventions, Applied which papers (including, without atting to said Inventions, Applications to said Inventions, Applications are everything possible to aid HPDC, afforce, for its or their own benefit, avided the expenses which may its assigns, its nominees, or its leg	to perfect the title in the to HPDC, its succe cations for Patent, and limitation, divisional tions for Patent, and , its successors, its as proper intellectual pro pe incurred by me in le	n said Inven ssors, its as d Palents; te applications, Patents; an ssigns, its no operty protec	tions, Applications f signs, its nominees, estify in any legal or continuation applic d make all rightful o minees, and its lega ation for said Inventio	or Patent, and Patents, to or its legal representatives, administrative proceedings rations, CIPs, and reissue paths and declarations and it representatives to obtain, ons, Applications for Patent,
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	/ hand and seal:			
		and the second second	15	11	2019
Inventor's Signa	ture		Day	Month	Year
Jin Sang	Hwang				
Given (First and I	Middle) Name(s) Family Name	9			

Rev 8/2018 (HPOC Assignment)

RECORDED: 02/17/2022